# 2023

# **Community Recognition Awards**

Presented by the Community Relations Commission



### **BACKGROUND**

The CRC proposed, and the City Council approved, the Community Recognition Awards program in 1989. These awards recognize deserving individuals and groups that continue to work to support the mission of the Community Relations Commission in the Oxnard community.

## **AWARDS CRITERIA**

- Nominee must demonstrate a strong commitment to discouraging practices involving group prejudices, racial tension, intolerance or differences in treatment or favoritism of persons on a basis other than individual merit.
- Nominee must work, live, or provide services in Oxnard

#### **AWARD CATEGORIES**

Awards are presented to individuals who volunteer their time to furthering the mission of the Community Relations Commission in Oxnard. Awards are presented to the categories listed below:

- Community Volunteer (Adult)
- Community Volunteer (Youth)
- Community Volunteer (Senior)
- Business
- Non-Profit Organization (Oxnard-based)

#### **AWARDS PRESENTATION**

Awardees will be recognized at the Community Relations Commission meeting on September 25, 2023 at 6 p.m. in the City Council Chambers at 305 West Third Street, Oxnard, California. Awardees will also be invited to attend the Multicultural Festival on October 7, 2023 to be recognized during the opening ceremony at 11 a.m.

#### **DEADLINE FOR NOMINATION**

Return nominations no later than **September 14, 2023, at 5:00 p.m.** 

Nomination forms may be emailed to martha.guillen@oxnard.org, or submitted in-person or mailed directly to:

City of Oxnard/City Manager's Office, Attn: Martha Guillen 300 West Third Street, 4th Floor Oxnard, CA 93030

Martha Guillen | Executive Assistant (805) 385-7434 martha.guillen@oxnard.org



| Nominator Information |  |
|-----------------------|--|
| Contact informa       | ation of the person submitting the nomination form |
| Submitted by:         |  |
| Phone number:         | Email address:                                     |
| Nominee Infor         | mation   |
| Nominee's name:       |  |

## Please select one of the following categories:

Community Volunteer (Adult)

Business

Community Volunteer (Youth, <18) Non-Profit Organization (Oxnard-based)

Community Volunteer (Senior, 55+)

**Accomplishments of nominee:** (Please attach additional sheets if necessary)

Please accept the above referenced nominee as an excellent candidate to receive a Community Recognition Award for furthering community relations in Oxnard. Listed below are examples of specific accomplishments for the nominee.

Submit in person or mail to: City of Oxnard

Attn: Martha Guillen

300 W. Third Street, 4th Floor

Oxnard, CA 93030

DEADLINE FOR NOMINATIONS: NO LATER THAN THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 14, 2023